



PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 19 JULY 2024

MEDIA CONTACTS:

Miranda Edwards Favorite Sr. Director of Organizational Communications Email: Miranda.edwards@reddingrancheria-nsn.gov

Office: 530-242-4562

Maria Orozco

Sr. Director of Public Relations

Email: Maria.orozco@reddingrancheria-nsn.gov

Office: 530-242-4516

Redding Rancheria teams up with Shasta County Secret Witness and Kingsman Philanthropic Corp to offer reward of up to \$30,000 for location of Nikki Cheng Saelee McCain.

Redding Rancheria would like to announce that we have come together with Shasta County Secret Witness and Kingsman Philanthropic Corp to offer a larger reward in efforts to find Nikki Cheng Saelee McCain.

Redding Rancheria is offering a \$10,000 reward for information leading to Nikki's location. Shasta County Secret Witness is offering up to a \$10,000 reward. Kingsman Philanthropic Corp is offering a \$10,000 reward. This makes a combined total reward of up to \$30,000.

We hope this reward will help in locating Nikki. Please see attached flyer. If you have any information, please contact one of the numbers provided below:

\$10,000	Redding Rancheria	Call: 530-638-3855 or
		530-378-4491 at NorCal
		Alliance for the Missing
Up to \$10,000	Shasta County Secret Witness	Website:
		scsecretwitness.com/submit-
		a-tip
\$10,000	Kingsman Philanthropic	Call: 786-509-7135 or email:
		tips@therealkingsman.org